

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 11922/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2005 in WP No. 3817/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIVL.FOREST OFFICER, KOTHAGUDEM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDHAN RAO

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. June Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, special leave petition and on stay also.

The direction regarding reinstatement of the respondent shall remain stayed, if the respondent has not already been reinstated.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master