

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).297/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in WP No. 3817/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIVL.FOREST OFFICER, KOTHAGUDEM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDHAN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner started his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and
concluded at 11.15 A.M. Thereafter Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy,
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent started his
arguments and concluded at 11.30 A.M. Then Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao,
learned senior counsel made his submission upto 11.45 A.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS :

AIR 1966 Special Leave Petition(C) 1827 (AT 1831)

1969 (2) SCR 177

1977 (1) SCC 472 (AT 478)

1986 (2) SCC 651 (AT 654)

1986 (3) SCC 103 (PARA 4 AT 106, 109)